
THE MINISTER OF -STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ~

SAWAISINGH SISODfA): (&) No.
Sir. Both general.l"exemptions from Central Excise dut¥ undec.Rule 8(1) of tlle Central Excise" Rules, 1944 and.

~h exemptions untfer Rule Si1!) ibid are being granted only under oRiers 01 the t ~t h '

"

(ll) Does not ar\Se.

-(c) and ··tei) Most exemption from cenfr,l J;xcise duty are general exein-
.• tn:ibns nnder Rule 8(1) ot the Cen-UaI.'bcise Rules, 1944, which" lare not related to particular assessees.
It. would not therefore be practica-

~ to ascertain the , ~ t of exemp1km availed of by individual firms.
Hpwever. information regarding ~h estimated overall revenue loSs from exemptions froIl\ Central Excise duty granted during 1l)79-BO and 1980-8.1· is
being coUectl!d and will be placed on the table of the Lok Sabha ?

(e) Does not arise in view of the reply in para (a). I

Recovery Of 1Dco.alo-'l'as arrears from.
Mia. Assam. Oil CODl]J&DY Ltd.

~ 4525 SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:
SHRI DHARAM DAS SHAS-

TRI:

Will the Minister Of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that h ~

income-tax arrears are due from MIs.
Assam Oil Company Limited and if SO, full details thereof;

(b) action taken by Income-tax authorities to recover the dues ~
them;

(c) if not, reasons therefor; Jind

(d) action proposed ment in the matter?

by Govern-

• I .. - ---... -.... -.
THE MINlSTE'a . _0F -sTATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF·FINANCE (SHJ\I..
SAWAISINGH SISODIA): (a). t, (d)

TIe t ~ -demandS . iKesently outstanding-against MIs. Assam Oil COlDpany Ltd., are as under:

Assessment Year ..... ,.,.

1 975-.'l6. , .!
~  .

1977-78

GrOll Date of
dl"Rl&nd creation or
in lakha ~
of rupees demand

4 ~  27-11-1978

113' 53 28-3-1 g80

Tile -clemanOs of lb. 8 .. ~3 Inkhs and RS:.. 1 fS.53 lakhs for tl'le assessment years 1971.72 and 19'17-78' respectively are disputed in appeal before the Commisslonel: of Income-tax tAp-
peals who has been requested to take up these appeals for disposal on priority basis. ~ Uemand of Rs. 4.29 lakhs for the 8S1k1'1sment year 1975-76
has crYEtalised only recently after the rffl!tiftcati.on of a mlstake and the assessee nas been asked to pay this demand:: r

I'01ht crisis ADoy Steel Plant and
! - Durgapur steel PlaDt

4526. SaRI NIREN GHOSi-I: Will the Mmister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that the power cdsis .continues to paralYse Alloy Steel Plant and Durgapur Steel l'1ant; ·and

(1'0) if so, reaction of Government thereto?

~

.. THE MINISTER OF COMMERCl!:
AND STEEL AND 1\fINES (SHRI
PRANAB MUKHERJEE)"": "(a, a11d (b)

~ t power S\\PPb' . .and its .poor quality has been a major constraint On -tPe t~ 8 of both the Alloy Steel pWit a"rid Durgapur 4 Steel PlaJit, -tlio).l&h of late the power
~~~~ h8  ~ t  To
e!l:lure .. ~ .supWy of power to these plants ill totufe;-a captive powt!f. plant, consISting Of two coal-bue4


,eeneratin. aMs ofT60 MW each is being set up at -Dur,apur. The work is in progress ~ the first set IS

.acheduled to be • commissioned. by September, 1182.

4527. lit, t ~  .....
Gir\Rf If«i 1f( ~ ~ II"'1T ",'tit
At:

(1ft) ~ t 1t "it (".'nilt i"«
1m ~  oti"1'i ~ pi' ~

t ~  t; ~~ ... ~~ fW'ff 'iNR'''
pf ~~  it ~~  ~ ~ PIT
fltla'.fT t; ~

-
( .. ) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ t ~~ tt ~ ~ t ilfl'"{ ~ Iffil iiW
fapfrA ~ ft;rtt 3 ~  f," ~ t « ~ 4

~  71{T t flif'" :qttff it!" wia-~
~ t « ~ , ~  q'f ~  ~ ir ~
ilrm ~ f"l°oC ~ t ?

~ O1wc if ~~ with
("" 'lWk '""" t ~  1979-80
it' ~ t  ,'Alro Q if 290 0 ~

tft'zT t~ ,  ~ ~ t  'IT 'f'l'T 1 980-81
it; fWtt ~ 3 0 5 0 fiff{if'lA' ~ ..

t I q ~~  q. .. ~
~ tt ~ ~  ~ .m'f q"(
nnrr ~ t I ,:flfr zrr;f ~ t itt
~ crPIfi ~ if(Y' f iIfa'!
~~ a'tq'f'A' .. ~ iltf V'l'tf-r
~  ~  ~ t, a it { .... ro
cit f\iI' ~ 38 W'-. C1f ('ij-{r:t 'Iff
1II'l1'r.l' t I

(.-) ~ ~ ,  it; ~

~ ~  ~ ~ ~

~~~  ~ ctr ~t I ~~

\-:;ft l&1'1( ~ ~~ ... r ~ t ~ fcnfhr

~~  ffi:t ~ 1{Cfr ~  ~

tl

------------------------------

1. ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~  ~ ~ m ~ ~ t

Gfir ~~~
2. f.:i1fT« ~ ~4 ~

3. ~  Gt'filllU ctr ~  R.:rartr ~ ~~ ~ t~ ~

4. , ~ ~~  t ~ t~  am ~ ~ t  qn.ra-f 1 -

~ .5. srt"fflf" ~ qf'lffircif .-r ~ ~~ ..,... ~~

6. ~ ~ ~ h  ~ ~  ~4  §fCfQ ,5Ji) it; ~t ,  ~ ft;rc{
~  I

7. n'lattrlf ~ ~  'SIf'QT"-
8. miter Slctll;r"4i

~ 9. ~ ~  ~ ~ ;w;r nvGFI"q ~ ~  ,
I o. t ~ i!:'l.1.l1f') ~ U-3I'qr( lRA' m ~ ~ 3  it; ~ h

.r· ~ t ~ ~  .... ~ ~~  t ~ iti ftirir ~  ~ q;i
I I ~~ ,

1986-81 it
f'l« et'r qf ~

~~  it)

300.00

150.00

250.00

200.00

350.00

200.00

20.00

60.00

150.00

